STL
>> The sand trap louver is made of aluminum
section/ GI sheet. It is composed of two sets
of  inverted U-channels, mounted vertically
on two opposite rows.
>> The sand trap louver is used at the fresh
air inlet. It can lower the dust loading of
c o n v e n t i o n a l  fi l t r a t i o n  a s  i t  i s  d e s i gne d

28 28
hole
Ordering Key:
S T L A          SSWM SF SIZE
STLA: SAND TRAP LOUVER IN ALUMINIUM
STLG: SAND TRAP LOUVER IN GI
--: WITHOUT SCREEN/WIRE MESH
IS: G.I. INSECT SCREEN
SSWM: STAINLESS STEEL WIRE MESH
--: WITHOUT FILTER
SF: WITH SLIDING 1 INCH THICK ALUMINUM FILTER
SF2: WITH SLIDING 2 INCH THICK ALUMINUM FILTER
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
           **NOTE: 78 INCH X 78 INCH (OUT TO OUT) IS MAXIMUM SINGLE SECTION SIZE
01
LOUVERS
SAND TRAP LOUVERS - STL
2
8
75 25
2
8
Sand Filter
Sand Filter
Handle of
freely sliding
A
H
E
IG
H
T
 -
 1
0
m
m
Handle riveted
to frame
Frame of
Sand Filter
Sand Filter
View detail
from arrow A
(Optional)
>> Tested by AMCA in accordance with ANSI/ AMCA 500-L
01
SAND TRAP LOUVERS - STL
LOUVERS
03
>> The well mounted exhaust air louver
EAL-2 is a weather proof external cover
for air inlet and discharge openings.
>> The exhaust air louver EAL-2 is
composed of a set of blades made of
aluminum extruted profiles arranged in
horizontal rows and inclined downward
to protect against rain water.
>> The exhaust air louver EAL-2 is used
in cooling, heating and air ventilation
applications.
>> Tested by BSRIA-UK in accordance to
EN 13181:2001
>> Frame depth 45mm, spacing
35mm & blade angle 45
Ordering Key:
02
SAND  TRAP  LOUVERS  -  STL
LOUVERS
Test Information
FREE AREA CHART (SQUARE FEET)
SAND REJECTION EFFECTIVENESS DATA
Beta Industrial LLC STL shown hereon is licensed to bear theAMCA Seal. The